

The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581

Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

PRESS RELEASE

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM ORGANIZES "BIKE RUN" PROGRAM TO DELIVER BICYCLES TO STUDENTS IN DIFFICULT CIRCUMSTANCES IN THU DUC CITY

Ho Chi Minh City, September 4th, 2024 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("SHBVN") organizes the bicycle donation program "Bike Run" under the theme "One Shinhan" for disadvantaged students in Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City with the participation of member companies of Shinhan financial ecosystem in Vietnam.

In this event, the Board of Directors and members of Shinhan Bank Vietnam and 4 Shinhan financial ecosystem companies including: Shinhan Finance Vietnam, Shinhan Securities Vietnam, Shinhan Life Vietnam, Shinhan DS Vietnam delivered 150 bicycles with the total amount of 330 million VND to disadvantaged students in 34 wards of Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City. This is also the second year that Shinhan Bank Vietnam has organized the program with the participation of Shinhan financial ecosystem companies in Vietnam.

"Bike Run" is one of the annual CSR activities organized by Shinhan Bank Vietnam to motivate and support disadvantaged students to shorten the journey to conquer knowledge. Since 2015, Shinhan Bank Vietnam has donated more than 1,194 bicycles to disadvantaged students in localities nationwide.

Mr. Kang Gewwon – CEO & General Director of Shinhan Bank Vietnam stated: "At Shinhan Vietnam, we believe education is the key to unlock a brighter future for the next generations. We hope that the bicycles we donate will not only be a means of transportation, but a gateway to greater opportunities and enriched experiences, helping children access knowledge, thereby broadening their vision and improving their quality of life in a comprehensive way."

Shinhan Bank Vietnam also demonstrates the sustainable commitment in Vietnamese market through meaningful CSR activities, such as: Bike Run, Shinhan - For a Green Vietnam, Happy Meal. With the mission "A Better World Through Finance", Shinhan Vietnam's member companies always focus on promoting community activities besides business activities, affirming the sustainable commitment to Vietnamese market.



The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581

Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea (SHBKR), an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE). Both SFG and SHBKR have been named domestic systemically important banks (D-SIBs) by the Financial Services Commission for 2025.

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, we have built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. Simultaneously, the Bank has also strengthened digital transformation process by applying advanced technologies to products/services, in order to bring "More friendly, More secured and More creative" financial solutions to customers, towards the target of "Becoming the leading digital bank in Vietnam in 2030".

With the mission of "A better world through finance", Shinhan Bank has constantly contributed to Vietnam's socioeconomic development not only in terms of business operation, but also through meaningful social activities carrying profound humanity value. Shinhan Bank contributed more than VND 81 billion to social activities from 2007 until the end of 2023. Particularly in 2023, the Bank contributed the amount of over VND 4.8 billion, with 492 hours for social activities and 5,563 of employee's participation times.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please kindly visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/